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Breakfast Bar Nutri-grn Blubry

Printer Friendly SUPC: 5523816

Nutrition information
Serving Size: 1 Bar (37 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 120 Calories from Fat: 27
e e e e e e T e e e e S
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 3 GM 5%
Saturated Fat: 0.5 GM 2%
Trans Fat: 0 GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monaounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%
Sodium: 110 MG 5%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 24 GM 8%
Dietary Fiber: 3 GM 12%
Sugars: 12 GM
‘rotein: 2 GM e ST
Vitamin A: 15% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% %8 PRO - 6%
Calcium: 20% « Iron: 10% = CHO - 73%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending % FAT -21%
on your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 L] Carbohydrate 4 @ Protein 4

Ingredients:
FILLING (HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, BLUEBERRY PUREE CONCENTRATE, GLYCERIN, SUGAR, WATER, SODIUM

ALGINATE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, METHYLCELLULOSE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
MALIC ACID, RED #40, BLUE #1), WHOLE GRAIN ROLLED OATS, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUNFLOWER AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL WITH
TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF HONEY, DEXTROSE, CALCIUM
CARBONATE, SOLUBLE CORN FIBER, NONFAT DRY MILK, WHEAT BRAN, SALT, CELLULOSE, POTASSIUM BICARBONATE (LEAVENING),
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SOY LECITHIN, WHEAT
GLUTEN, NIACINAMIDE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CARRAGEENAN, ZINC OXIDE, REDUCED IRON, GUAR
GUM, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID.

Allergens: Mik, Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer,

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this

information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
“eéments on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure

N plete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of

the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that

any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
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Cookie Animal Cracker

Printer Friandly SUPC: 5494380

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 10 crackers (29 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 130 Calories from Fat: 32
% Daily Value* Cailorie
Total Fat: 3.5GM 5% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 1 GM 5% et
Trans Fat: 0 GM o f/
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA e
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA S
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%
Sodium: 150 MG 6%
Potassium: NA NA
Totail Carbohydrate: 22 GM 7%
Dietary Fiber: less than 1 GM 4%
Sugars: 8 GM
Protein: 2 GM ==
imin A: 0% « Vitamin C: 0% 8 PRO - 6%
Calcium: 10% + Iron: 4% = CHOD - 632,
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending e FAT - 25%
on your calorie needs: :
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 ® Carbohydrate 4 » Protein 4

Ingredients:
ENRICHED FLGUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC

ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR
LESS OF SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,

Ailergens: Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer,
2, This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients, Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary

:quirements and needs.
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Pop Tart Stwbry Frstd Pouch

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7573280
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 PCS (104 grams)
I = P A VTR AN Bl SOy Tl i == e s st = LK1 TVt |
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 400 Calories from Fat: 90
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 10 GM 15% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 3.5 GM 18%
Trans Fat: 0 GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%
Sodium: 330 MG 14%
Potassium: NA NA
| Total Carbohydrate: 73 GM 24%
Dietary Fiber: 1GM 4%
Sugars: 34 GM
‘rotein: 4 GM
e SR DS L R R S ST PO TPy et S PR s SRR e S e WA |
Vitamin A: 20% ¢+ Vitamin C: 0% $ PRO-4%
Calcium: 0% « Iron: 20% = CHO -73%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending % FAT - 23%
on your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 4 Carbohydrate 4 k] Protein 4
Ingredients:

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2],
FOLIC ACID), CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DEXTROSE, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED AND
HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OiL* WITH TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID FOR FRESHNESS), SUGAR, CRACKER MEAL, CONTAINS TWO
PERCENT OR LESS OF WHEAT STARCH, SALT, DRIED STRAWBERRIES, DRIED APPLES, DRIED PEARS, CORNSTARCH, LEAVENING
(BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CITRIC ACID, MILLED CORN, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH,
GELATIN, CARAMEL COLOR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL*, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, XANTHAN
GUM, SOY LECITHIN, COLOR ADDED, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, RED #40, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, YELLOW #6, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B1), FOLIC ACID, TURMERIC COLOR,

BLUE #1.
Allergens: Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

" If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three

tements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure

\.;/nplete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer,

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
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requirements and needs.

School Equivalents
‘ortion Size: 3.67 oz. |D#:
.hild Nutrition Label: No
loduct Formulation Statement: Yes
.eat/Meat Alt: N/Aoz eq
Grain/Bread: 2250 0z eq
Fruit: N/A cup
Vegetable:
Red/Orange: N/A cup
Dark Green: N/A cup
Starchy: N/A cup
Beans/Peas: N/A cup
Other: N/A cup
Notes:
| certify that the above information Is true and comect and that a 3.67 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.25 oz equivalent

Grains. | further cedify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.



REGULAR SALTED PRETZEL

Serving Size: 1/2

CALORIES 145

FAT 0G

SATURATED FAT 0G
TRANS FAT 0G
CHOLESTEROL OMG
SODIUM 550MG
CARBOHYDRATE 35G
DIETARY FIBER 2G
SUGARS 2G
PROTEIN 7G

PRETZEL DOUGH INGREDIENTS

Bleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Potassium Bromate, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Dough Conditioner (Whey [milk]], Corn Flour, Monocalcium
Phosphate, L-cysteine Hydrochloride, Potassium Bromate), Yeast.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Please be aware that our pretzels contain wheat and whey (a dairy by-product). Both are known
allergens. We also bake our pretzels on equipment that could come in contact with seeds {(poppy &
sesame). Lastly, please note that our pretzel dogs and sausages contain cheese.
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Pudding Chocolate Rtu

Printer Friendily SUPC: 2027860

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/2 cup(s) (128 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 140 Calories from Fat; 36
% Daily Value* Caiorie
Total Fat: 4 GM 6% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 0.5 GM 2% -
Trans Fat: 1.5 GM - "*'/.//
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%
Sodium: 190 MG 8%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 25 GM 8%
Dietary Fiber: 0 GM 0%
_ Sugars: 18 GM
ein: 2 GM :
camin A 0% + Vitamin C: 0% w PRO - 6%
Calcium: 6% + Iron: 0% = CHO - 69%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending 2 FAT - 29%
on your calorie needs: :
Calories per gram:
Fat g & Carbohydrate 4 + Protein 4
Ingredients:

SKIM MILK, WATER, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED
WITH ALKALI), SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVOR, FD&C YELLOW 5 AND FD&C YELLOW 6. Contains

Milk ingredients
Allergens: Milk

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on Iimited information from product manufacturer,

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this

information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these th ree

statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure

complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accu racy of the gluten-free representations of

the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that

any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
roper caution in the consumption of any food items and sh ould always consider their individual dietary

AA~"irements and needs.
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Snack Bar Rice Krispies Treat

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7451305

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1.6 oz (1/20th sheet) (45 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories from Fat: 41

Calories: 190
M‘ .
% Daily Value* Calorie

Tota! Fat: 4.5 GM 7% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 1.5 GM 8% ey
Trans Fat: 0 GM e %
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA = /
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0% -
Sodium: 210 MG 9% <<
Potassium: NA NA | = IR
Total Carbohydrate: 35GM 12% | =
Dietary Fiber: 0 GM 0%
Sugars: 17 GM
otein: 1GM
<amin A: 8% # Vitamin C: 0% 2= PRO - 2%
Calcium: 0% +« Tron: 4% = CHO - 76%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending 2 FAT - 22%

on your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 ¢ Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

Ingredients:
TOASTED RICE CEREAL (RICE, SUGAR, SALT, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MALT FLAVORING, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON,

RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), MARSHMALLOW (CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, GELATIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR),
FRUCTOSE, MARGARINE (VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN, PALM, AND PALM KERNEL OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS], WATER, NATURAL
AND ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], DATEM, ACETYLATED MONOGLYCERIDES, BHT [PRESERVATIVE], VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, VITAMIN D), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF DEXTROSE, GLYCERIN, SALT, PYRIDOXINE

HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B1), SOY LECITHIN.

Allergens: Milk, Soy

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold,

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer,

". These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
-~ manufacturers of the items and their ingredients, Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
tem will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
pi4r caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary

requirements and needs,
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Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 8 piece(s) (30 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Ingredients:

Syrup, leavening (baking soda, monocalcium phosphat

Calories

Total Fat Less Than

Sat Fat Less Than
Cholesterol Less Than
Sodium Less Than
Total Carbohydrate

Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram:
Fat9 » Carbohydrate 4

Calories from Fat:

e), soy lecithin, butter

(cream, salt), natural and artificial flavor. CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY AND MILK

INGREDIENTS.
P, e S
" Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending
On your calorie needs:
2000 2500

54

Calories: 140
=
% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 6 GM 9%
Saturated Fat- 1GM 5%
Trans Fat: 2.5 GM

Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%

Sodium: 120 MG 5%

Potassium: NA NA

Total Carbohydrate: 21 GM 7%
Dietary Fiber: 0 GM 2%
Sugars: 9 GM

Protein: 1 GM

Vitamin A: 0% ¢ Vitamin C: 0%

Calcium: 0% v Iron: 2%

Thiamin: 20%, ¢ Riboftavin: 10%

Niacin: 10% . Vitamin B-6: 0%

Folate: 20% ¥ Vitamin B-12: 0%

Enriched flour, (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin
B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2, folic acid), sugar, partially hydrogenated soybean
and/or cottonseed oil, contains two percent or less of salt, high fructose corn

Calorie

Percent

ages

.

N PRO-282
CHO - 59,1

% FAT - 38.03%

25¢g
375mg
3000mg
375¢g
31g

Protein 4

%
5%

http://en utrition.sysco_com/Report.aspx ?topicID=GenerateReport&reportFormID=showVe. Y

5/15/2008



e i
Contact Us ° Help Log Cut

‘;{ o™e riy» 5
Sysco
eMutrition

SYSCO eNutrition>Search Food Products and Recipes>Product Detail>Nutrition Infermation

Cracker Graham Cinn Bug Bites

Printer Friendly SUPC: 0444598

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 Package (28 grams)
U S 2 A = U K S0 A ST TG = S 3 [ SR I b, = I O "W E i L T 2]
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 120 Calories from Fat: 32
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 3.5 GM 5% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 1 GM 5% -
Trans Fat: 0 GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%
Sodium: 115 MG 5%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 21 GM 7%
Dietary Fiber: 1 GM 4% -
Sugars: 8 GM B
rotein: 2 GM e
Vitamin A: 10% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% = PRO-6%
Calcium: 10% + Iron: 4% = CHO - 689%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending # FAT - 26%
on your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 é Carbohydrate 4 @ Protein 4

Ingredients:
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN

[VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), HONEY, CONTAINS TWO
PERCENT OR LESS OF CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, BAKING SODA, CINNAMON, MALTODEXTRIN, SOY LECITHIN, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,

BHT FOR FRESHNESS.
Allergens: Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this

information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three

statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure

complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.,

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of

the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that

ny item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
ner caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary

>
x,r{.l irements and needs,

School Equivalents

Portion Size: 1 package (28 g) 1D4#:




Child Nutrition Label:

Product Formulation Statement:

Meat/Meat Alt:
Grain/Bread:
Truit;
'ggetable:
‘Red/Orange.

Dark Green:
Starchy:

Beans/Peas:
Other:

Notes:

No

Yes

N/A oz eq
1.000 0z eq
N/A cup

N/A cup
N/A cup
N/A cup
N/A cup
N/A cup
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Lake Sheet Choc Iced 12x16

Printer Friandly SUPC: 1581461
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/24 CAKE (85 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 320 Calories from Fat: 135
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 15 GM 23% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 4 GM 20%
Trans Fat: 2 GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: 3.5 GM
Monounsaturated Fat: 5 GM
Cholesteroi: 35 MG 12%
Sodium: 280 MG 12% | = _ (@
Potassium: NA NA | = _ N
Total Carbohydrate: 44 GM 15% | == =
Dietary Fiber: 2 GM 8% : : :
Sugars: 31 GM
2rotein: 3 GM
1i(1 Al 0% + Vitamin C: 0% & PRO - 4%
a No10% ¢ Iron: 10% 22 CHO - 549,
2ercent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending 2 OFAT -42%
1 your calorie needs: *
alories per gram:
at 9 * Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4
gredients:

JGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
WDERED SUGAR (SUGAR, CORNSTARCH), EGGS , PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN OIL AND
TTONSEED OIL), WATER, NONFAT MILK, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%
EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: MARGARINE (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL AND COTTONSEED OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT
{ MILK, WATER, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, S0Y LECITHIN, ARTIFICIALLY FLAVORED, COLORED WITH BETA CAROTENE,

AMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, EVAPORATED MILK (MILK, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, VITAMIN

. FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES WITH BHT AND CITRIC ACID AS PRESERVATIVES, POLYSORBATE 60, SALT,

7 LECITHIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FiLAVORS, CORNSTARCH, XANTHAN GUM, CALCIUM SULFATE, GUAR GUM, LEAVENING (BAKING
JA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CORN FLOUR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, SOY FLOUR ;

‘TROSE, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, CARAMEL COLCR, POLYSORBATE 80, GLYCERINE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, PROPIONIC ACID,

ASSIUM SORBATE, SORBIC ACID AND PHOSPHORIC ACID (TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS), CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOYBEANS

wrgens: Eggs, Mik, Soy, Wheat
as

he nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.

his is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this

rmation may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

“the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
ments on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure

ple and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer,

1€ .ems' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of

manufacturers of the items and their ingredients, Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that

item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise

er caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary

irements and needs.
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Cake Sheet Yellow White Iced

Printer Frieandly

SUPC: 2296556

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1 slice (90 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Caiories: 370

Total Fat:
Saturated Fat:
Trans Fat:
Polyunsaturated Fat:
Monounsaturated Fat:

Cholesterol:

Sodium:
Potassium:

Total Carbohydrate:
Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

Protein:
4

‘nin A: 0%
G 511 4%
Thic.adin: 10%
Niacin: 6%
Folate: 6%
Phosphorus: 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

on your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat9 ® Carbohydrate 4

»

£

Calories from Fat:

e ey

% Daily Value*

18 GM

7 GM
0 GM
6 GM
5GM

15 MG
290 MG
0 MG

51 GM

0 GM
31 GM

3 GM

Vitamin C: 0%
Iron: 6%
Riboflavin: 4%
Vitamin B-6: 0%
Vitamin B-12: 0%
Zinc: 0%

L) Protein 4

162

28%
35%

Calorie
Percentages

N PRO - 3%
% CHO - 54%
% FAT -43%

5%
12%
0%
17%
0%

Ingredients:

VATER, SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED iRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
CID), PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CORN SYRUP, EGG WHITES, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%: PALM KERNEL OIL,

ORN STARCH, DEXTROSE, NONFAT MILK, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),
GG YOLKS, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAYORS, PROPYLENE GLYCOL
ONO & DIESTERS, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, MALTODEXTRINS, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, XANTHAN GUM, POLYSORBATE

), SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM ACETATE, CELLULOSE GUM, GUAR GUM, SOY FLOUR, SODIUM SILICO ALUMINATE, AGAR,
ELLOW 5, RED 40, STEAROYL LACTYLIC ACID, PRESERVATIVES (CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE, ASCORBIC ACID). CONTAINS:

3GS, MILK, SCY, WHEAT, YELLOW 5, RED 40, GLUTEN,

\lergens: Eggs, Mik, Soy, Wheat

otes

The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.
This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
'mation may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.
s#the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
at 1ts on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
meie.e and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.
These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
e manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
y item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
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Cracker Cheezit Orig

Printer Friendly SUPC: 4482006

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 27 crackers (30 grams)
A a7 et T, OO DA o PRV U T g M\ Wi 13 e it £ Yy S SR NN i % £
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 150 Calories from Fat; 72
% Daily Value® Calorie
Total Fat: 8 GM 12% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 2 GM 10%
Trans Fat: 0 GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: 4 GM
Monounsaturated Fat: 2 GM
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%
Sodium: 230 MG 10% | = 7 <
Potassium: NA NA |- )
Total Carbohydrate: 17 GM 6% | = R
Dietary Fiber: less than 1 GM 4% =
Sugars: 0 GM =
Protein: 3 GM
amin A: 2% « Vitamin C: 0% ® PRO - 8%
Calcium: 4% < Iron: 6% = CHO - 45%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending w FAT - 47%
on your calorie needs: N
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 . Carbohydrate 4 ] Protein 4
Ingredients:

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MIONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAYIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC
ACID), VEGETABLE OiL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), CHEESE MADE YITH SKIM MILK (SKIM MILK, WHEY
PROTEIN, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO EXTRACT FOR COLOR), CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF SALT,
PAPRIKA, YEAST, PAPRIKA CLEORESIN FOR COLOR, SOY LECITHIN. Contains wheat, milk and soy ingredients.

Allergens: Mik, Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer,
2, This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients, Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free, Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
“roper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary

~tirements and needs,




Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 3 Ccookies (33g)
S_ervings, Per Container About 41

Amount Per Serving

Calories 160 Calories from Fat 75
% Daily Valuer.

Totai Fat gg 12%

Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturateq Fat 2.5¢

quounsarurated Fat 2g

Cholestero| Omg 0%

Sodium 170mg ) 5%

Potassium 45mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate 22g 7%
Dietary Fibar <lg 3%
Sugars 11g

Protein 2g

Vitamin A 0% e Vitamin € g9,
Calcium 0% ° Iron 49
* Percent Daily Values gra based on a 2 00p

Calarie dial. Your daily values may ba higher gr
lower dapend) g an your calaria needs:

Calorips: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than B5g g&g

i
1

VS3H 504 3 many

Sat Fat Less than 5g
Chalesterg) Lessthan  3g g 300y
Soium Less than 2400mg 2,400mg
Potassium 3.500mg 3,500mg

300g 375g

Total Carbohydrats
Dletary Fiber

DIENTS:  UNBLEACHED ENRICHED  FrogR
EAT FLOUR, NIACIN, ReDUcep IRON, THIAMINE
TE {VITAMIN mg. RIBOFLAVIY gwmmm

[‘R SEMISWEET cHOGOLAT GHIPS
COLATE, COCOA BOTTER: DEXTROSE. SOy
: HJGAR, SOYBEAN OIL Abjoh PARTIALLY
HYDROGENATED GOTTONSEED OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE
CORN SYRUP" (EAVENING (BAKING SODA ‘afB/oR
AMMONIIN PHOSPHATE), SALT, WHEY (FROM ik,
NATURAL AND ARTIFIGIAL FLAVOR, CARAMEL CoLoR

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOV, ALK

KRAFT Foops GLOBAL, g,
NORTHFIELD, i1 60093-2753 15
MADE IN MEXicD

N
%hﬂt foods
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Chocolate Milk Chips 1,000 Ct

Printar Friendly SUPC: 7504390
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 40 GR (40 grams)
B o v | A i S U S = AU W i e S D LS (e IO == |
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 200 Calories from Fat: 90
% Daily Value* Cailorie
Totai Fat: 10 GM 15% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 6 GM 30%
Trans Fat: 0GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 5 MG 2%
Sodium: 20 MG 1%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 27 GM 9%
Dietary Fiber: 1GM 4%
Sugars: 26 GM
tein: 2 GM
Vitamin A: 0% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% ® PRO-4%
Calcium: 6% « Iron: 4% == CHO - 52%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending % FAT - 44%
on your calorie needs: !
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 [ Carbohydrate 4 '] Protein 4
Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, chocolate liquor, soya lecithin (an emulsifier), vanilla extract.

Allergens: Milk, Soy

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer,
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary
requirements and needs.




- SEAK ol
CHFF_FEJEPS By oo

Nea. aﬂo , ﬁ:ﬂ;_

Trans Fat0g LR Bitorg
CholesterolOmg 0% Wiloz gy
Sadium 110mg BB ) R
Total Carhohydrate 119 4%
Dietary Fiber 1g 5%
Sugars 4g
Protsin 3¢

Vitamin A0% +  Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% o |rond%

‘Fercent Dasty Values are baged on 2 2 500 calorie diel
Chocolate No-Nut Butter

The classic taste of chocolate and peanut butter, without the peanuts! Enjoy a bit ofinﬂulgﬂndﬁ.»w
without fear of nut allergens. Good straight out of the jar or spread on almost anything!

Ingredients: Non GMO Canola Oil, Non GMO Yellow Peas, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Palm Oil, Salt,
Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla. CONTAINS PEAS (LEGUME) — 16 oz jar.

Click here for Chocolate No-Nut Butter Nutrition Facts
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Cake Funnel Bkd

Printer Friendly

SUPC: 6622237

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1 funne] cake (33 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories from Fat: 81

Calories: 280
“ .
% Daily Value* Caiorie

Total Fat: 9 GM 14% Percentages

Saturated Fat: 2 GM 10% “
Trans Fat: 2.5 GM %
NA NA ———

Polyunsaturated Fat; /
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA

Cholesterol: 30 MG 10% /

Sodium: 360 MG 15%

Potassium: NA NA ~ é

Total Carbohydrate: 45 GM 15% NN
Dietary Fiber: 1 GM 4% ’
Sugars: 15 GM

‘otein; 5 GM

vitamin A: 0%
Calcium: 4%

# Vitamin C: 0%
« Iron: 10%

& PRC - 7o%
= CHO - 64%

% FAT - 29%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie dist, Your daily values may be higher or lower depending
on your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:

Fat 9 *

Protein 4

Carbohydrate 4 L]

Ingredients:
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),

(soybean and/or cottonseed), nonfat milk, egg yolk, mono & diglycerides, soybean oil, salt, leavenin
soda, monocalcium phosphate), cellulose gum, artificial flavor, soy flour.

sugar, partially hydrogenated vegetabie shortening
g (sodium acid pyrophosphate, baking

Allergens: Eggs, Mik, Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on (imited information from product manufacturer.
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.,

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
oroper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary

rements and needs.

3 \
./
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Cake Funne! Bkd

Printer Friendly SUPC: 2552016
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/3 funnel cake (65 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 270 Calories from Fat: 108
=== l—_ e e — = RN
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 12 GM 18% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 3 GM 15%
Trans Fat: 3.5GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA /
Monounsaturated Fat NA NA
Cholesterol: 20 MG 7% —
Sodium: 290 MG 12% “ <<
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 35 GM 12% | = ey
Dietary Fiber: 1GM 4% 3
Sugars: 11 GM e
otein: 4 GM
AR A R S IR e B e e e e e s R S e AT ’
Vitamin A: 0% + Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 6%
Calcium: 4% « Iron: 8% 2 CHO - 53%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending % FAT -41%
on your calorie needs: :
Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate 4 & Protein 4

Ingredients:
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening

(soybean and/or cottonseed), nonfat milk, egg yolk, mono & diglycerides, soybean oil, salt, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, baking

soda, monocalcium phosphate), cellulose gum, artificial flavor, soy flour.

Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.,
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4, These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
oroner caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary

3i\rements and needs,

'
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Cracker Goldfish Cheese Baked

Drinter Friendly SUPC: 4008652

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1.1 oz (55 pieces) (30 grams)
o T T G VR N D [ N R W R S TWS(\ AR 1) =2 s 2 JSTd |
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 140 Calories from Fat: 45
% Daily Value™*
Total Fat: 5GM 8%
Saturated Fat: 1 GM 5%
Trans Fat: 0 GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: 1.5 GM
Monounsaturated Fat: 2.5 GM Calorie
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0% Percentages
Sodium: 250 MG 10%
Potassium: 1750 MG 50%
Total Carbohydrate: 20 GM 7%
. Dietary Fiber: less than 1 GM 4%
v Sugars: less than 1 GM
/otein: 4 GM
Pl e R e R R R L A B ST O I e IS S S e e R s e
Vitamin A: 0% ¢ Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 4% ¢ Iron: 2%
Thiamin: 0% ¢ Riboflavin: 0%
Niacin: 6% e Vitamin B-6: 0%
Folate: 10% ¢ Vitamin B-12: 0% & PRO - 11%
¢ Zinc: 0% = CHOJ - 57%
“ Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending % FAT - 32%
on your calorie needs: :
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 * Carbohydrate 4 & Protein 4

Ingredients:
UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN

B2), FOLIC ACID], CHEDDAR CHEESE [(PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),ANNATTO], VEGETABLE OILS(CANOLA,
SUNFLOWER AND/OR SOYBEAN), CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: SALT, YEAST, SUGAR, SPICES, AUTOLYZED YEAST, LEAVENING
(MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, BAKING SODA), AND ON{ON POWDER.

Ailergens: Milk, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.
2, This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products soid.

f the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three

'ments on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure

w~iplete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer,
4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise

~




proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary
requirements and needs.

School Equivaients

‘Bortion Size: 30 g 1D#:
1ild Nutrition Label: No
¢roduct Formulation Statement: Yes
Meat/Meat Alt: N/Aozeq
Grain/Bread: 1.500 0z eq
Fruit: N/A cup
Vegetable:
Red/Orange: N/A cup
Dark Green: N/A cup
Starchy: N/Acup
Beans/Peas: N/A cup
Other: N/Acup
Notes:
A 30 gram portion provides 1.5 oz. of equivalent grains. Non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 ounce equivalent per portion.
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Cracker Graham Honey

Printer Friendiy SUPC: 4008116

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 4 crackers (28 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 120 Calories from Fat. 32
e e e e e L S S S
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 3.5GM 5% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 1 GM 5% -
Trans Fat: 0 GM =z '_“:{/'/
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA s
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%
Sodium: 130 MG 5%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 21 GM 7%
Dietary Fiber: 0 GM 2%
Y, Sugars: 6 GM
Jotein: 2 GM
0. CC NSNS AT £ OV G S0 AT S SR ST € G oL, SYAMIEN § e NG AP 1|
Vltamln A 0% ¢« Vitamin C: 0% ® PRO - 6%
Calcium: 10% ¢+ Iron: 6% = CHO - 689%
*“ Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending # FAT - 269%
on your calorie needs: :
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 * Carbohydrate 4 F Protein 4

Ingredients:
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC

ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (COTTONSEED AND PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS)t, SUGAR,
GRAHAM FLOUR, HONEY, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF CALCIUM
CARBONATE, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,

SOY LECITHIN,
Allergens: Soy, Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer,

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this

information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three

statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure

complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.,

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of

‘manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that

cem will be completely gluten-free, Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise

proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary

requirements and needs,

School Equivalents




Portion Size: 4 crackers({28 g) ID#:

Child Nutrition Label: No

Product Formulation Statement: Yes

Meat/Meat Alt: N/A oz eq
rain/Bread: 1.000 0z eq
ruit: N/A cup

Vegetable:
Red/Orange: N/A cup
Dark Green: N/A cup
Starchy: N/A cup
Beans/Peas: N/A cup
Other: N/A cup

Notes:

P S T e T T R A s e e e e e
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Cracker Graham - Nab\§Co

Printer Friandly SUPC: 4914669

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1 package (21 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 90 Calories from Fat. 18
e B e =SS S T R ——
% Daily Value*
Total Fat: 2 GM 3%
Saturated Fat: 0 GM 0%
Trans Fat: 0 GM . =
Paolyunsaturated Fat: 1 GM Calo"e
Monounsaturated Fat: 0 GM Percentages
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0% 5 - ;,
Sodium: 130 MG 5% : /
Potassium: 35 MG 1% 3 _-"
Total Carbohydrate: 16 GM 5%
Dietary Fiber: 1 GM 4%
Sugars: 5 GM -: <
“stein: 1 GM : _' —SAAN
atamin A: 0% ¢« Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 2% « Iron: 6%
Thiamin: 2% « Riboflavin: 2%
Niacin: 4% - # PRO - 3%
Phosphorus: 4% « Zinc: 2% 2T CHO - T4%
" Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending  FAT - 21%
on your calorie needs: :
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 ¢ Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

ingredients:
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC

ACID), GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, MOLASSES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY
HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, LEAVENING {(BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, CORNSTARCH.

Ajlergens: Wheat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer,

2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this

information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three

statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure

complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4 These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
‘nanufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that

é’.\ /'em will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise

proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary

requirements and needs.




— HOME AWESOME GRANOLA (TM)
HOME

ABOUT SAMPLES

Awesome Granola (tm)

What makes our granola so awesome? It's amazing taste and soft
flakes that work perfectly in milk or yogurt. It is a no-nut granola

that still has four grams protein and low sugar.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size One package
(359)

Ammount per serving

Calories 170

% Daily Vajue”®

Total Fat 8g 10%

Saturated Fat ig 5%

""?E;E_Efwgf'_“_' s mmm sl

Cholesterol Omg %

Oricna| Plan Sodium20mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 229 8%

Tolal Sugars 1g

Q@i&'{ﬁ ’ Cr@ﬂb@f Ej Dietary Fiber 2g —

CVIOCO 10,1’6 includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 4g
(@ C L =i e ) I~k |
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcivm 13mg 2%
Iron 1mg o 6%
Potassium 115mg 2%

*The % Daily Value tells you heiw much 3 Autnent in a
serving of feod contebutes 10 a daily diet, 2000 calones a
day 15 waed for genert nulrition agvics.
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Marshmallow Mini White

Printer Friendly SUPC: 4080966

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: Y2 cup(s) (25 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 83 Calories from Fat: o

“
% Daily Value* Calorie

Total Fat: 0 GM 0% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 0 G™m 0% = _—
Trans Fat: 0 GM =
Polyunsaturated Fat: NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat; NA NA

Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%

Sodium: 10 MG 0%

Potassium: NA NA

Total Carbohydrate: 20 GM 7%

Dietary Fiber: 0 GM 0%
Sugars: 13 GM
otein: less than 1 GM
Vitamin A: 0% ¢ Vitamin C: 0% W PRO - 49

Calcium: 0% « Iron: 0% =2 CHO - 96%
" Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending # FAT - 0%

on your calorie needs:
Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate 4 # Protein 4

Ingredients:
Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Food Starch (Corn),Dextrose, Water, Gelatin, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate.

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer,
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free, Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary

requirements and needs.
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Cookie Choc Oreo Mini Sndwich
Printer Friendly SUPC: 6989964
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 pack (28 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 130 Calories from Fat; 45
% Daily Value* Catorie
Total Fat: 5 GM 8% Per e t [
Saturated Fat: 1.5GM 8% cen age
Trans Fat: 0 GM /
Polyunsaturated Fat; NA NA ///
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0% | ===
Sodium: 115 MG 5% e (<
Potassium: 45 MG 1% SN
Total Carbohydrate: 20 GM 7% 5
Dietary Fiber: less than 1 GM 4%
- Sugars: 11 GM
otein: 1 GM
Vitamin A: 0% « Vitamin C: 0% % PRO - 3%
Calcium: 0% « Iron: 6% = CHO - 629%
" Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending # FAT - 35%
on your calorie needs: !
Calories per gram;
Fat 9 * Carbohydrate 4 ¢ Protein 4
Ingredients:

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED {RON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN
B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM AND/OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKAL!), DEXTROSE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP,
BAKING SODA, CORNSTARCH, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, CHOCOLATE, VANILLIN - AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

Allergens: Soy, Wheat

Notes

1, The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer,
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer.

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their in gredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
‘roper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary

7 -ements and needs.

!
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Snack Fruit Scooby-doo Shape

Printer Friendiy SUPC: 4673687

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 25 GR (25 grams)
R e i 5 R vt P TR e 1 Ko et U e e R W R e AL LT
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 70 Calories from Fat: 0
% Daily Value* Calorie
Total Fat: 0 GM 0% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 0 GM 0% e
Trans Fat: 0 GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: 0 GM
Monounsaturated Fat: 0 GM
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%
Sodium: 30 MG 1%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 21 GM 7%
Dietary Fiber: 4 GM 16%
Sugars: 8 GM e
‘rotein: 0 GM —
R i e e e e S L S T, TR R R BT, Lo gl
wamin A: 0% « Vitamin C: 100% & PRO - 0%
¢ lIron: 0% = CHO - 100%

Calcium: 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending # FAT - 0%
on your calorie needs: )

Calories per gram:

Fat9 L Carbohydrate 4

] Protein 4

Ingredients:
Fruit Juice Blend from Concentrate (pear, apple), Corn Syrup, Polydextrose, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or less of: Fruit

Pectin, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Vitamin C (ascorbic acid), Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid,Sunflower Oil?, Potassium Citrate, Maltodextrin, Natural
and Artificial Flavor, Color (red 40, yeliow 5, blue 1 and other color added), Acerola Extract (a natural source of Vitamin C), Carnauba Wax.

?Adds A Trivial Amount Of Fat

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer,
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer,

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary

2quirements and needs,
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Fruit Mix In Light Syrup

Printer Friendly SUPC: 7712698

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/2 cup (126 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 70 Calories from Fat: 0
—_————— .
% Daily Value* Cai‘o_n'e
Total Fat: 0 GM 0% Percentages
Saturated Fat: 0 GM 0% e
Trans Fat: 0 GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: 0 GM
Monounsaturated Fat: 0 GM
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%
Sodium: 15 MG 1%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 18 GM 6%
Dietary Fiber: 1 GM 4%
Sugars: 16 GM =
Stein: 1GM ==z
A.caa.'mn A: 15% # Vitamin C: 80% = PRO - 5%
Calcium: 2% « Iron: 2% = CHO - 959%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending % FAT - 0%
on your calorie needs: :
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 * Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4

Ingredients:
Cantaloupe, Honeydew, Pineappie, Orange, Grapes; Filtered Water, Liquid Sucrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid {Vitamin C), Potassium

Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives).

Notes

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer.
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information on products sold.

3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three
statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure
complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer,

4. These items' qualification as "gluten-free" is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of
the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that
any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise
proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary

requirements and needs.
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Product Specsheet

YOGURT LIGHT & FIT STRAWBERRY/RASPBERY/BLUEBERRY NON
FAT
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Garden Veggie Straws'
Testy Ranch

'\NutritionnFactsﬁ

| 4 genving psr contaner
Servitig size 1 Bag (284)

130

% Daily Value*
| Total Fat 73 ) g4

Amount per serving

Calories

5% |
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| Cholesteral (g 0%

Sadivm 2§
Tolal Carbohydrate o

1 2%
6%

Proteln Less than 1g

I

[ ™

1 Nt Des
t e —————— ]|
| o, <

Vi T g O » Crarn filrmy i
viv NGy Al e 1 _'-‘}&tx]_ A
ll Thee = Ty veim TN ey w0 Pome PR I IV )
wr vy o Sooe) menriaen. i3 8 G5 Odt D INY 2wy
{ w ey e Ao geray e R
. i

VLB DHINTS. e

TN

SURRC . POEVID RIS LU SR PRILED
TAFILOWIR 8, ANDOENE 4

AN PRSYS AT A9 Seiat
L LT T Y P

TIaM WomeTAT WLE oL
U TOTRTER, CREaN C
v

TINIYMEAL §
A S

AFAT R MELA A

CONTAINS: MILK,



We believe in Snacking Wirhout' 3
Compromise® To us, that me.anS using
the fewest, cleanest am? s:mples}:
ingredients possible to bz'mg you t e i
best tasting popcorn. That's the Skinny!

28 INDIVIDUAL .65 0 (18g) BAGS
100 CALORIES EACH

TOTALNETWT18.2 02 (516¢)

Manufactured for Amplify Snack Brands, Inc.
Austin, TX 78701 USA

SKINNYPOP.COM + 8338-POPCORN

Papped SKINNY in the USA

. CALORIES
\ PERBAG

4
"Vvv‘

©202]

8 75025100462 9

2002301-sp

|

AR 0 ..
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. ARTIFICIAL :

%, INGREDIENTS

......
........

NON GMO
GLUTEN FREE
DAIRY FREE
PEANUT FREE
TREE NUT FREE
PRESERVATIVE FREE
NO ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS

ano DELICIOUS!

Nutrition Facts

28 servings per container

Serving size 1 package (18g)

Amount per serving

Calories 100
L % Daily Value*
TotalFatyg — — — 9%
__Saturaled Fat 0.5qg . 3%
__Trans Fat 0g

Choleste ro_iHOmg . TZ:
Sedumsomg ¢
Total C'q_rbohydratej 0g 4%
_ Dietary Fiber 2g %
—Insolble Fiberag — ;
Tot_a_l_§ugars Og

Includes Og Added §
- _oUdes Ug Added Sug

Sugars 0%
Protein 1g
Vitamin D Omeg 0%
_ —_— Y
Calcium Omg 0%
fonBorm————— .~ O A
ron 0.2mg 2%
Potassium 30mg 0%
'Thg % Daily Value 1ells you how much anutrienl In a
Serving of food eontributes 1o 2 daily diet, 2,000 calorias
a day is used for general nutrition adyice,
Ingredients:

Popcorn, Sunfiower Oil and Salt

That's Alf, Nothing More. Nothing Less,




